
DocuSign Envelope ID: C6381E08-A4A7-482E-B5FB-C31C77A08980 

County of Orange, OC Public Works 

PSOMAS 

Agreement D14-005 

Page 1 of 2 MGLRFP 

 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 2E505ADC-C991-4E3E-8C3B-0AF8EBCB958A 

 

AMENDMENT #1 

TO AGREEMENT D14-005 
FOR 

ON-CALL ARCHITECT-ENGINEER SERVICES 

 
This AMENDMENT is made and entered  into as of the date fully executed  by and 

between  the  Orange  County  Flood  Control  District,  a  b o d y  c o r p o r a t e   a n d   p o l i t i c 

(hereinafter referred to as "DISTRICT") and PSOMAS, a California Corporation, (hereinafter 

referred to as "A/E"), with County and A/E sometimes individually referred to as ("Party") or 

collectively referred to as ("Parties"). 
 

RECITALS 

 

WHEREAS, the DISTRICT and A/E entered into AGREEMENT D14-005 (hereinafter 

referred to as “AGREEMENT” ) for On-Call Architect-Engineer Services, effective April 1, 

2014 through March 31, 2017 in an  amount not to exceed $400,000; and, 
 

 
 

WHEREAS, both Parties now desire to extend the  AGREEMENT expiration date from 

March 31, 2017 to March 31, 2018 and increase the AGREEMENT amount by $250,000; and, 

NOW THEREFORE, the Parties agree as follows: 

ARTICLES 

 
1.   Paragraph  I   “Term  a n d  M a x i m u m  C o m p e n s a t i o n ” shall  be amended 

and shall read in its entirety as follows: 
 

I.      Term and  Maximum Compensation:  The term  of this  AGREEMENT 

shall be effective April 1, 2014 to March 31, 2018, with a maximum 

compensation of $650,000, except as permitted in paragraph J below. 

 
2.   All other terms and  conditions  contained in the AGREEMENT shall  remain 

unchanged and with full force and effect. 

Attachment B

Page 1 of 4



� � � � � � � � � � 	 
 � � � 
 
 � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � �� � � �  ! � " # $ % � & ' ( # � ) � * + , - . � $ / 0) 1 # 2 3 1 3 & $ ' ' 4 ' �  5 6 7 8 9 9 :

; < = > B @ A B2 C D E F )

µ è é µ · è ê ë ë é ì ê � ê _ í � ~ q | � t � p � v � q | � | ~ � q z � | | � | � � ~ | { ~ q r s t u v w x u v w p � }~ q | { z ~ | s � � � � s r ~ | ~ q | r � � | s � | � ~ r � | s r � } z ~ � � | s î� � � u t � � �z � z � r � � � } r z � � � � � � z ~ r � } �x z ~ | î 7/8/2016 ï �� r � } z ~ � � |
Kathleen Brady Vice President� � r } ~ w z y | ð p r ~ � |ñ ò " % - � $ ó � $ %  , � � (  ô ' õ � - � 4 ' �  4 � 0  * ' 0 , & � ' õ * !  ö � - � $ ó � $ %  ' � " " , - ' $ 0 ÷ ø ô ' 6 ù ú 4 � 0  * ' ' ,  ô ' $ � ô % , $ 4 % � � "  ô 'û � % $ õ ( ) $ ' 0 , õ ' �  � $ % � ! ü , - ' ) $ ' 0 , õ ' �  ÷ ýx z ~ | î ï �� r � } z ~ � � |� � r } ~ w z y | ð p r ~ � |ñ ò " % - � $ ó � $ %  , � � (  ô ' þ � õ 0 , & � %  � $ ' 4 � 0  * ' ' ,  ô ' $  ô ' 1 ' - $ '  % $ ! ( % � 3 0 0 , 0  % �  1 ' - $ '  % $ ! (  ô ' � ô , ' " F , � % � - , % +# " " , - ' $ ( � $ % � ! 3 0 0 , 0  % �  ø $ ' % 0 � $ ' $ ÷ ý � � t w � v � � ÿ w p � � � � � x � � w p � � � x � � p � � � p �z � � { � � � � � � � z ~ | z } { � � � r ~ r �x z ~ | î ï � � q z r � y z } � � ~ q | ï � z � { � � � � � | � � r s � � s� � � } ~ � � � � � z } � | � � z � r � � � } r z� � � w v x t w x � v � p � � � v x p � t p t � � � � � � p � � �x � � ÿ u v w p � t � ï v v w x v � � � v � v x p � p � v� � t � � � � p � v ï � t � x � v � � � � � � | � § ¤   £ ¨ � � | s �© ¬ ¢   ¤ ¨ ¤t ~ ~ | s ~ îx z ~ | î � � � r } � ~ r | � | �� � | � � � � ~ q | ï � z � {� � � } ~ � � � � � z } � | � � z � r � � � } r z� � � � � � 	 
 � � � � 
 � � �� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � �� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � !
 � " � � �

Ê Ë Ì Í Î Ï Ð Ñ Ò Ñ Ó Ô Õ Ë Ö Ô × Ê Ø Ù Ú Û Ü Ý Ò Þ Ü ß à á à â ß á Ü ã Ò ß ä å æ ä ß Ù Û Ý Ù â â à Þ Ü ç Ü Þ
Attachment B

Page 2 of 4



# $ % $ & ' ( # ) * + & , , - $ . ( $ ) - $ ,( / 0 1 23 ( % + 4 ( / 5 6 7 8 9 : ; 7 <= >? @ = A B @C . C D E F G H I E C J K L M K L N O P K QR S T U V W X Y Z [: \ 8 ] ^ 5 8 7 < 6 _ ^ 8 5 ` a U b T c d e e f g h i U j U j a U k l f g h i U m f d k n f g o b k U p h f k l q r s t q u v t w d x y z { | } ~ � { yp f k � f k d h b f T � h i U � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � i U k U a � d n f � h h i U g f e e f � b T c k U l f e S h b f T l � b h i f S h d j U U h b T c d l f g h i U n d h Ul U h g f k h i d a f � U W � S k l S d T h h f � U p h b f T V � � � a � f g h i U � U T U k d e � f k � f k d h b f T � d � f g x y z { | } ~ � { y �+ - ) ( � � - 4 h i d h h i U g f e e f � b T c W a U b T c h i U � g g b p U k l f g h i U � f k � f k d h b f T W a U d T n i U k U a � d k U d S h i f k b � U n � }U � U p S h U d T � d T n d e e n f p S j U T h l k U � S b k U n h f p f T n S p h h i U a S l b T U l l f g h i U � f k � f k d h b f T W b T p e S n b T c W a S h T f he b j b h U n h f p f T h k d p h l W e U d l U l d T n p U k h b g b p d h b f T l �& , & ) / # + ,   - + + - ) ( � � - 4 h i d h d T � f T U l b c T d h S k U f g h i U � g g b p U k l e b l h U n i U k U b T l i d e e a U l S g g b p b U T h � }a b T n h i U x } ~ ¡ } ~ y � { } � ¢£ ¤ ¥ ¦ £ § ¨ © ª « ¬ ­ ® ¯ ¬° ± ² ³ ´ µ ª ® ¶ · ¸ ¹ ¹ ­º ¨ ² µ ´ ª ® » ¹ ¼ ¯ ½± ¦ º ´ µ ± ¬ ­ ¾ ­ ¹ ­ ¿À ´ ° º ² £ ¤ ± Á ¦ µ ± ² ¥ ° ´ Â ³Â º ² ¤ © ¯ Ã · ¼ ½ ¬Â § º ¤ Á £ ¤ µ ² ² µ À ´ º Á ´ µ² ± ´ Ä ² µ À º ¦ ¯ ½ Å ¼ ¹º ¦ Á Á Æ ª Ç ¯ · ¾ ¼ ·° º ´ £ £ Ç ¯ · ½ ¼ È È£ ´ À À ¨ Â ª ° ¦ ± À ´ µ É Ê ÊÄ ¦ Á ´ Ë § Ì Í Î Ï Ð Ñ Ò³ ² £ § ± ´ ´ µ Ç · ¯ Ó Ô° º ¤ ² µ ´ ª Ç ¶ ¹ ¹ ­ Õ ¾² © Ö Á £ ¤ µ Õ Ã ¯ ½ ÅÄ ´ × × º ´ ¨ Ø Ù Ú Û ÛÙ Ü Ý Ø Ù Þ¥ ² £ £ § ´ Æ À ª Â ± ² º ³¥ ¤ Â § ² ´ ± ß à Â º ´ § ² µ¥ ¤ ³ ´ Ó ¯ ¹ ÔË ² Ö ± Ä ª ¼ ½ ½ ¼ ¾ ¸ ½ ÅÄ ´ º ´ ¥ ¨ Ì Í á â ã ä åË ´ £ ´ º æ ¸ È ç « ¯ È · ¸ Õ ¾Á £ ´ è ´ µ æ · ¸ ¼ ¬ ­ ½§ ² º è ´ ¨ Å ­ Ç ¯ ¬´ º µ ´ Á £ Å ­ ® ¼ çÂ º ² ¤ © Å ­ ­ Õ ÃÀ ² µ µ ¤ ´ ° ª Å · ¼ ¼ ½² µ À º ´ Æ µ ª Å ¶ ¬ È£ ¤ ¥ ¦ £ § ¨ © ª § ² ¨ ´ ÁÂ § ² º ± ´ Á § ´ × × ´ º µ ² µ¥ ´ ± ¤ Á Á ² Ã ­ ¿ ¼º ¦ ° ´ º £ é ê ¤ ² µ µ ² º ¤ µ ¦² µ µ ë ­ Ã ½ ¬ È ­ ½Ä ¦ ² µ Ë ² £ º ¦ µ ¤ £ ´ ³ ´ ± ± ¨° º Ö Â ´ ¾ ¸ · Ç Ôµ ² £ ² ± ¤ ´ ¾ Ô · ¸ ¯ ¾ ­ ¶ Ó ¸ ¬

Â ì í î ï ð í ñ ´ ð ò ï î ó ô õÕ ö ÷ ø ù ú ÷ ûÂ ì î ò ü ´ ý ò þ ô ó î ÿ ò ¦ ü ü î þ ò ï í ñ � « ù � � ø � � û �Ø � � � � 	 � 
 � 
 � � � 
 ¦ ü ü î þ ò ï É £ ï ò í õ ô ï ò ï É ² õ õ î õ ó í ñ ó Á ò þ ï ò ó í ï �è î þ ò Ë ï ò õ î � ò ñ ó É Á ò þ ï ò ó í ï �è î þ ò « ù � � ø � � û �è î þ ò « ù � � ø � � û �è î þ ò « ù � � ø � � û �è î þ ò « ù � � ø � � û �è î þ ò « ù � � ø � � û �è î þ ò � � � � î � ò ñ óè î þ ò « ù � � ø � � û �è î þ ò « ù � � ø � � û �è î þ ò « ù � � ø � � û �è î þ ò « ù � � ø � � û �è î þ ò « ù � � ø � � û �è î þ ò « ù � � ø � � û �è î þ ò « ù � � ø � � û �è î þ ò « ù � � ø � � û �è î þ ò « ù � � ø � � û �è î þ ò « ù � � ø � � û �è î þ ò « ù � � ø � � û �è î þ ò « ù � � ø � � û �è î þ ò Ë ï ò õ î � ò ñ óè î þ ò Ë ï ò õ î � ò ñ óè î þ ò « ù � � ø � � û �è î þ ò Ë ï ò õ î � ò ñ óè î þ ò Ë ï ò õ î � ò ñ óè î þ ò Ë ï ò õ î � ò ñ óè î þ ò Ë ï ò õ î � ò ñ óè î þ ò Ë ï ò õ î � ò ñ óè î þ ò Ë ï ò õ î � ò ñ óè î þ ò Ë ï ò õ î � ò ñ óè î þ ò « ù � � ø � � û �è î þ ò « ù � � ø � � û �è î þ ò « ù � � ø � � û �è î þ ò « ù � � î � ò ñ ó

� � � � � � � � � � � � � �  � ! � " # $ % & ' � ( & ) * + * , ) + & - � ) . / 0 . ) # % ' # , , * ( & 1 & (
Attachment B

Page 3 of 4



2 T d T b j f S l 3 k b h h U T � f T l U T h 4 5 6 7 8 m f d k n � 9 : � � ; < � � � = q r s t q u v tR S T U V W > ? @ AB d c U C ³ ² º D Ä ª ± ² Ö µ ´ µ è î þ ò Ë ï ò õ î � ò ñ óÄ ² Â ¦ ° ± ¤ Ë ² E è î þ ò Ë ï ò õ î � ò ñ ó£ § ¦ ¥ ² Á Â ª ± ¦ À © ´ è î þ ò Ë ï ò õ î � ò ñ óÁ £ ´ è ´ ¥ ² º © ² º ¦ µ ¤ è î þ ò Ë ï ò õ î � ò ñ ó× º ² µ ³ ¥ ² º £ ¤ µ è î þ ò Ë ï ò õ î � ò ñ óË ² £ ¥ þ © ² º º ¤ £ ¨ è î þ ò Ë ï ò õ î � ò ñ ó£ § ¦ ¥ ² Á Ë ª ¥ þ © ¦ è ´ º µ è î þ ò Ë ï ò õ î � ò ñ ó° ´ º µ ¤ ´ ¥ þ D µ ² ± ± ¨ è î þ ò Ë ï ò õ î � ò ñ óÁ £ ´ è ´ ¥ ´ µ À ´ µ § ² ± ± è î þ ò Ë ï ò õ î � ò ñ óÄ ¦ ´ ± ° ª ¥ ¤ ± ± ´ º è î þ ò Ë ï ò õ î � ò ñ óÀ ² è ¤ À ² F ¥ ¦ º ¤ £ G è î þ ò Ë ï ò õ î � ò ñ ó± ´ Á ± ¤ ´ ¥ ¦ º £ ¦ µ è î þ ò Ë ï ò õ î � ò ñ óº ¦ ° ´ º £ Â ª ¦ ± Á ¦ µ è î þ ò Ë ï ò õ î � ò ñ ó¥ ¤ Â § ² ´ ± Ë ¦ ± ± ² º À è î þ ò Ë ï ò õ î � ò ñ óº ¤ Â § º ² À ¦ ¨ Â ¤ Á è î þ ò Ë ï ò õ î � ò ñ óÁ Â ¦ £ £ º ¦ Â ³ ´ è î þ ò Ë ï ò õ î � ò ñ ó¥ ² £ £ § ´ Æ Ä ª º ¦ Æ ´ è î þ ò Ë ï ò õ î � ò ñ óÂ ± ¤ × × Á ¤ ¥ ´ µ £ ² ± è î þ ò Ë ï ò õ î � ò ñ ó³ º ¤ Á £ ¤ µ Á £ ² º ° Ä º À è î þ ò Ë ï ò õ î � ò ñ ó¥ ¤ Â § ² ´ ± À ª Á Æ ² µ è î þ ò Ë ï ò õ î � ò ñ óº ¦ ° ´ º £ Ä ª £ ² ± ² × Ö Á è î þ ò Ë ï ò õ î � ò ñ ó° ¨ º ¦ µ £ ¦ ° ´ ¨ è î þ ò Ë ï ò õ î � ò ñ óº ´ Ö ° ´ µ £ ¦ ± ´ µ £ ¤ µ ¦ è î þ ò Ë ï ò õ î � ò ñ ó² µ ¤ Á Á ² è ¦ ¨ ¤ ² £ G ´ Á è î þ ò Ë ï ò õ î � ò ñ ó² µ À º ´ Æ Æ ² ± Â ³ ´ º è î þ ò Ë ï ò õ î � ò ñ óÀ ¦ µ ² ± À ± ª Æ § ¤ £ ´ ± ´ ¨ è î þ ò Ë ï ò õ î � ò ñ óH Ú Ý I J Ü K Ü L Ú è î þ ò Ë ï ò õ î � ò ñ ó, M E N # I C I E O G P N * H E Q Q R I . G I N R I Q l i d e e a U g b e U n � b h i h i U S b T S h U l 4 5 6 7 8 � k f p U U n b T c l f g h i U m f d k n � 9o b k U p h f k l W d T n h i U d p h b f T l h d T U T i U k U a � l i d e e i d � U h i U l d j U g f k p U d T n U g g U p h d l b g h d T U T d h d j U U h b T c n S e �p d e e U n d T n i U e n U

V � d T S p � U d T

W X Y Z [ \ ] ^ _ ^ ` a b X c a d W e f g h i j _ k i l m n m o l n i p _ l q r s q l f h j f o o m k i t i k
Attachment B

Page 4 of 4


	Please_DocuSign_Amendment__1_-_Agreement
	Amendment # 1 - Agreement D14-005 - PSOMAS
	Please_DocuSign_Amendment__1_-_Agreement_-_p
	Amendment 1 - Agreement - D14-005 - PSOMAS




